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S09027 N,N,N-Triethylethanaminium hydroxide ETAS 77-98-5
S09028 Phenylone polymer = 24938-60-1
Disodium 3-[(4- ZFM)OL=3—[(4—TFE+F7IrTI=

acetamidophenyl)diazenyl]-4-hydroxy- JL)CF7E=)L]—4—bERAXS —7—{3—
S09029  7-{3-[5-hydroxy—6—(phenyldiazenyl)-7- [5—EFAFXL —6—(Z7x=)LOF7E=)L) 3441-14-3

sulfonato—2- —7—R)ikFb—2—FTFIL]IOLAF}
naphthyl]ureidolnaphthalene—2-sulfonate 774%L > —2— X JLixF—k
N,N,N’,N'—Tetrakis(2— N, N, N, N —T7Tr5FX(2—EFOxi T o
SRR hydroxyethyl)adipamide FILV)TOITTIR 6334-25-4
S09031  Ceresin LY (EEMAD) 8001-75-0
BSLURE; . 3 . -
. Polyoxyethylene(1-6) alkylamine(C12- HRAFLIFL 2 (1—6)FILFILTIY .
)=, —_ —
’E—?_ﬁiﬁ?g S09032 C22) fatty acid(C12-C22) ester (C12—22) 5B (C12—22) TRXTIL 79818-59-0 A RRAREL
58 X7 it N _ .
_ : dr1)s e — 2,558
S09033 Polymer of glycerol / 2-methyloxirane / 1)) 2 —AF LA T T i RYAFL 68400-69-1

polymethylenepolyphenylene isocyanate »iRIJT=L =AY TFH—rEEY

Propanol, [(1-methyl-1,2—
ethanediyl)bis(oxy)]bis—, polymer with 1—
S09034  isocyanato—2-[(4— — 75880-28-3
isocyanatophenyl)methyl]lbenzene and
1,1'-methylenebis[4—-isocyanatobenzene]

S09035 Dioctyl sebacate TINOUBEOAITFIL 2432-87-3

S09036  Sulphuric acid, compound with graphite — 12777-87-6

C18-50-Branched, cyclic and linear Fischer—TropschZZ B E&HH(C=18—

heavy distillates (fischer—tropsch) 50. o -IRK-EH) Bt

S09037
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S09038

S09039

S09040

S09041

S09042

S09043

S09044

S09045

S09046

S09047

S09048

1,3-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, polymer
with 5—amino—1,3,3—
trimethylcyclohexanemethanamine and
nonanedioic acid, cyclohexylamine—
modified

Rosin, polymd., maleated, polymer with
pentaerythritol

Rosin modified maleic resin

3,5—diethyl-1,2—-dihydro—1-phenyl-2-
propylpyridine

Naphtha (petroleum), light straight—run
Graft block polymer of (hydrogenated

polymer of butadiene / styrene ) /
maleic anhydride

Maleated polymer of but-1-ene / ethene 7R3 —1—IT - ITF-JA/N—1—I F

/ prop—1-ene

Polymer of butyl acrylate / 2—
methoxyethyl acrylate

Polymer of 2,2,2—trifluoroethyl
methacrylate

Polymer[1,4—
cyclohexanedimethanol/isophthalic
acid/2,2'-oxydi(ethanol)/sodium
dihydrogen 5-sulfonatoisophthalate]

Polymer of acrylic acid / 2—ethylhexyl
acrylate / oxiran—2-ylmethyl
methacrylate / styrene

_ 68584-15-6
— 68938-47-6

AU TR LA B B

— 64741-46-4
(DHCTL-ZAFLUBERKREN) | | o0 o o

KILAVEET ST, TOVIEERY RRANE
AKTLALBEILY et
;‘zﬁ%ii/{ij)ﬁ%#;b-z—%iFDI%L: 63625-34-3
ﬁ,izé#z%—I~'J7)L7J'EII+)L=%’5"7U3— 54802-79-8

1, 4=29O~X LD AR ) —)L2, 2
—FXITTR/ =LAV TRIVEE-F R
L=ZKFE=5—RILKFrVTES—}
EREY

TOVIEE - 2—TFIATIIL=FH)5—
fA XS —2—AILAFIL=AR%1)5—83328-75-0
MRFLUEESY

54590-72-6
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1,3-Propanediol, 2,2bis(hydroxymethyl)—,
polymerwith oxirane, ester

BSLUR & withalpha[[[3[(carboxyamino)methyl]3,5,5
Y= ENI S09049  —trimethylcyclohexyllaminolcarbonyll- —
z g omega—[(2—methyl-1-oxo—2—-propen—

1yloxylpoly[oxy(methyl—1,2—ethanediyl)]
(AICS)

| oo W £ () W £ H(E)

S09050 Tribromoneopentyl alcohol RN)TAERARVFILTILO—IL
. . 2, 2—ERTAEIFIL-1, 3T
S09051 2,2-Bis(bromomethyl)propane—1,3—diol 0/ SA—L
S09054 3-bromo-2,2-bis(bromomethyl)-1- 3—70E—2, 2—EXR(TAEAF
propanol JL)—1—7a/8/—)L
S09055 (2R)-3—(4—tert-butylphenyl)—2—
methylpropanal
25, A (At _o_
S09057 Alkanes, C14-16, chloro C14—16DIEFRIL/NTT1>
S09058 di—, tri— and tetrachlorotetradecane =
S09059 Tetradecane, chloro derivs. =
S09060 Boric acid (H3B0O3), sodium salt, hydrate —
S09061 Boric acid (H3BO3), disodium salt )ity ol NY Ly NN
S09062 Trisodium orthoborate ROB=FFr) DL
S09063 Boric acid, sodium salt nwlwu YLy NN

1372709-44-8 FrHR U

36483-57-5

3296-90-0

1522-92-5

75166-31-3

75166-30-2 e

1372804-76—6
198840-65-2
25747-83-5
22454-04-2
14312-40-4
1333-73-9
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S09064 Orthoboric acid, sodium salt ROBOFR) LG 13840-56-7
S09065 Boric acid (H3BO3), sodium salt (1:1) RO KEFF)DL 14890-53-0
5 SRR
S09066 4-isododecylphenol A4—AJTINLT/—)L 27459-10-5
S09067 Phenol, 4—-isododecyl- = 27147-75-17
S04904 2,3—Dibromopropan—1-ol 2, 3—oJAaE—-1—7Aa/sx/—JL 96-13-9
S04919 1,4-Dioxane 1, 44— %9 123-91-1
> e SVHCTS%E/n
p—t-Butyl-alpha- p—t—JFI—a—AFILEFJK e D754 B0

Sl methylhydrocinnamaldehyde AET7ILTEFR kel

525k 509053 Phenol, tetrapropylene FrSFOELYT/—IL 57427-55-1

SVHC

S . | e o
S01281 QIutaraI, Gluta_raldehyde, Pentane-1,5 HILAILT ILTER 111-30-8
dial; Pentanedial
S01571 Alkanes, C14-17, chloro BRGNP I AACTA=T o ae g5
' ' DIEFRIL/INTT1Y)

S03014 4,4'—(1-Methylpropylidene)bisphenol — 77-40-7 SVHCZ54% 8/
S07582 Phenol, dodecyl-, branched SBERTFUILIT/—IL 121158-58-5
S08166 Phenol, (tetrapropenyl) derivs. ?E?%/ TINETARVEBRDRIGE 5199 35

S08171 Phenol, 4—dodecyl—, branched = 210555-94-5
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S09068

Kanechlor 300 A0 —JL300 37353-63-2

Mixture of PCB 1248 and PCB

e PCB1248LPCB1254MEE 89000-29-3

HIRE

| DE] | #RAKG®) MEEH(E)

P1/TD]
IS ER

S03162

S03945

S03958

S08204

Leach residues, nickel-vanadium

ore — Residues from basic

leaching of nickel-bearing

vanadium ores. Composed

primarily of silica and insoluble = 84144-92-3
compounds of nickel and

vanadium with minor quantities of

other metals, such as arsenic,

lead, tin and zinc.

nNAayay.C. L. EY A T O—
41

A (H2Si205) /Ao L¥E(1:1)
RER—T[EESHEYE DRepr. 1
A(CLP) Ef=lfcategory1 (DSD) D

Silicic acid (H2Si205), barium salt —fi§HEERREFBITEEHTS

(1:1), lead—doped 0 COYMEITHB(EC)No1272.7
2008HMindexnumber082 —00
1—00—6MfiLEMELTI VL
J—ENTLVB]

Pyrochlore, antimony lead yellow 8012-00-8

68784-75-8

Sulphuric acid, cadmium salt (1:1) — 15244-35-6

mtEMmEY
D/PITSTER

HREEHLIEEYMEY
D/PIDSTER



